

This instrument was prepared by: Hornsby & Hornsby, Attorneys at Law Matthew J. Hornsby 2010 Old Springville Road, Suite 100 Birmingham, AL 35215

Send Tax Notice To:
Partners Direct Invest, LLC
8949 Roebuck Blvd.
Birmingham, AL 35206

## LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY WARRANTY DEED

## STATE OF ALABAMA \* KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, SHELBY COUNTY \*

That in consideration of Ten and No/100 Dollars---(\$10.00) to the undersigned grantor, **Birmingham Homebuyers LLC**, a limited liability company, of 8949 Roebuck Blvd., Birmingham, AL 35206, (herein referred to as Grantor) in hand paid by the grantee herein, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Grantor does by these presents, grant, bargain, sell and convey unto **Partners Direct Invest, LLC** (herein referred to as Grantee, whether one or more), the following described real estate situated in Shelby County Alabama, to-wit:

Lot 217, according to the Survey of Phase Two-Hidden Creek III, as recorded in Map Book 26, Page 124, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Property Address: 301 Hidden Creek Trail, Pelham, AL 35124

Subject to easements and restrictions of record, and to current taxes a lien but not yet payable. Mineral and mining rights excepted not owned by grantor.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, to the said GRANTEE, his, her or their heirs, or its successors, forever.

And said Grantor does for itself, its successors and assigns, covenant with said Grantee, their heirs and assigns, that it is lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises, that they are free from all encumbrances, that it has good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; and that it will and its successors and assigns shall warrant and defend the same to the said Grantee, their heirs, executors and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Grantor, by its Managing Members who are authorized to execute this conveyance, has here to set its signature and seal, this the <u>\( \) \( \) \( \) \( \) day of September, 2019.</u>

Birmingkam Homebuyers LLC

By: Jason Lesqueur, Managing Member

STATE OF ALABAMA\*
JEFFERSON COUNTY\*

General Acknowledgment

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that Jason LeSueur, as managing member of Birmingham Homebuyers LLC, a Limited Liability company and whose name is signed to the foregoing instrument, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day, that being informed of the contents of the said instrument, he as such member, and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and acting as said Limited Liability Company.

Given under my hand and official seal, this <u>b</u> day of September, 2019.

My Commission Expires: 9/17/20

Notary Public

## Real Estate Sales Validation Form

Grantor's Name Mailing Address	Document must be filed in accor Birmingham Homebuyers LLC		Partners Direct Invest, LLC
	8949 Roebuck Blvd.		8949 Roebuck Blvd.
	Birmingham, AL 35206		Birmingham, AL 35206
		•	
Property Address	301 Hidden Creek Trail		09/26/2019
Fioperty Address	Pelham, AL 35124	Date of Sale Total Purchase Price	
		or	Ψ
Shelby County, AL 10/04/2019 State of Alabama Deed Tax:\$142.50		Actual Value	\$
		or	
		Assessor's Market Value	\$ 142,300.00
The purchase price	e or actual value claimed on t	his form can be verified in th	ne following documentary
	ne) (Recordation of docume		
☐ Bill of Sale ☐ Sales Contract ☐ Closing Statement		Appraisal	
		Other Tax Assessor Site	20191004000365650 2/2 \$167.50 —
			Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 10/04/2019 11:14:34 AM FILED/CERT
If the convevance	document presented for reco	rdation contains all of the re	quired information referenced
	this form is not required.	addioir containe direction	quired information referenced
		4 4 <sup>-</sup>	
Crantar's name an		nstructions	
	d mailing address - provide their current mailing address.	ie name of the person or pe	ersons conveying interest
Grantaa's nama ar	ad mailing addraga - provide t	ha nama af tha naraan ar na	
to property is being	nd mailing address - provide to g conveyed.	ne name of the person or pe	ersons to wnom interest
Property address -	the physical address of the p	roperty being conveyed, if a	available.
Date of Sale - the	date on which interest to the	property was conveyed.	
	ce - the total amount paid for the instrument offered for red		y, both real and personal,
Actual value - if the	e property is not being sold, th	ne true value of the property	, both real and personal, being
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	strument offered for record.	<del>-</del>	
	or the assessor's current mai		
lf no proof is provid	led and the value must be do	tarminad the ourrent estima	ata of fair markat value
f no proof is provided and the value must be determined, the current estimate of fair market value, excluding current use valuation, of the property as determined by the local official charged with the responsibility of valuing property for property tax purposes will be used and the taxpayer will be penalized			
l attact to the hect	of my knowledge and holief t	hat the information contains	ed in this document is true and
			n may result in the imposition
	ated in <u>Code of Alabama 197</u>		
			y & Hornsby
Date	<u> </u>	Print	Jo wrong
Unattested		Sign	
<b> </b>	(verified by)		e/Owner/Agent) circle one
			Earm DT 4

Form RT-1

Print Form